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. .. Patentor L.
Application Publication Title of Invention Docket Application
Number Number Date

Number

Automated self-service

07/079,951 4,787,467 07-31-1987
checkout system
Process for encrypting a

08/402,014 5,598,474  fingerprint onto an 1.D. 03-10-1995

card

Modulation method and
08/285,030 5,517,528  apparatus for digital NJ-001 08-02-1994
communications

Digital communications
08/533,618 5,640,422  modulation method and NJ-002 09-26-1995
apparatus

Method and apparatus
08/628,280 5,689,529  for reducing receiver NJ-003 04-05-1996
imposed distortion

Apparatus and method
09/043,478 6,122,323  for digital information  NJ-004 03-23-1998
transfer

Method and apparatus
08/879,755 6,137,831  for reducing receiver NJ-005 06-20-1997
imposed distortion

Signal demodulation
method and apparatus
Fingerprint sensing
device and method
Signal extraction
method and apparatus
Shelf pricing display
apparatus

Fingerprint sensing
apparatus and method

Fingerprint sensor and
method

Pressurized gas turbine
engine

Pressurized gas turbine
engine with

09/268,707 6,236,691 NJ-006 03-16-1999

09/444,131 6,255,641 NJ-007 11-19-1999
09/443,905 6,088,403 NJ-008 11-19-1999
09/547,636 6,624,757 NJ-010 04-12-2000
09/339,464 6,191,410 NJ-011 06-23-1999
09/771,331 6,444,969 NJ-012 01-26-2001
09/814,498 6,533,539 NJ-013 03-21-2001

10/391,397 6,783,320 NJ-021 03-18-2003
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10/839,697

10/962,051

11/351,738

11/644,233

11/069,160

11/504,481
11/065,965

11/827,399

12/005,211

11/788,835

11/701,102

12/987,094

14/517,797
13/772,272

14/010,854

14/179,343
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6,997,674

7,314,347

7,449,807

7,789,650

US 2006-
0191411 A1

(Abandoned)

7,705,560
Abandoned

7,789,651

7,789,652

8,571,996

8,047,435

8,900,500

9,418,791
9,068,763

9,599,404

US 2015-
0225256 Al

electrothermodynamic
enhancement

Pressurized fluid turbine
engine

Pressurized fluid
bladeless turbine engine
with opposing fluid
intake assemblies
Magnetic transmission

Fresnel lens angular
segmentmanufacturing
apparatus and method

Water extraction
apparatus and method

Voltage controller
US 2006-0218039 Al

Fresnel lens angular
segment manufacturing
apparatus and method

Fresnel lens angular
segment manufacturing
apparatus and method

Apparatus and method
for secured commercial
transactions

System and method for
secured voting
transactions

Facet deformation
minimizing fresnel lens
die roller and
manufacturing method

Folded stack segmented
film capacitor

Solar energy receiver

Fluid direct contact heat
exchange apparatus and
method

Water reclamation
system and method

NJ-026

NJ-029

NJ-030

NJ-031

NJ-032

NJ-033
NJ-035

NJ-041

NJ-042

NJ-044

NJ-045

NJ-050

NJ-052
NJ-053

NJ-054

NJ-055

05-04-2004

10-07-2004

02-09-2006

12-22-2006

02-28-2005

08-15-2006
02-25-2005

07-11-2007

12-24-2007

04-20-2007

01-31-2007

01-08-2011

10-17-2014
02-20-2013

08-27-2013

02-12-2014
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14/173,790 Abandoned US 2015-0219364 A1  NJ-056 02-05-2014
14/061,731 Abandoned US 2015-0108939 A1  NJ-057 10-23-2013
Apparatus and method

US 2015- :
14/038,486 0088742 A1 for secu_red commercial NJ-058 09-26-2013
transactions
Capacitor enhanced
14/738,138 9,812,867  multi-element NJ-059 06-12-2015
photovoltaic cell
Un- VTOL rotor assembly
15/261,811 published  with stowable blades NJ-062 09-09-2016
15/354,829 un- Shock dampening pump NJ-069 11-17-2016

published
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